
Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking

Version 1.1

Aston Hill Downhill Series

2012 Round 2 - Root Canal

Full Results

Aston Hill

9th September 2012

Aston Hill DH Series 2012 - Round 2

Course: Root Canal

Organised by Richy Abbott

Sunday 9th September 2012

Results on www.mikrotime.com

* Note: Where best times are equal, the other run time counts for position

All Riders

Posn Bib Name Category BC ID Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best  Margin

1 294 Harry MOLLOY Expert/Elite   1:02.00 1:01.87 1:01.87 -

2 245 Glenroy MARTIN Senior Men  Aston Hill MTB Club 1:03.51 1:03.87 1:03.51 1.64

3 98 Philip ATWILL Junior Men   DNF 1:03.70 1:03.70 1.83

4 292 Sam WAKEFIELD Expert/Elite   2:10.82 1:03.72 1:03.72 1.85

5 297 Brandon LOVE Expert/Elite   1:04.75 1:05.47 1:04.75 2.88

6 5 Darren EVANS Hard Tail 909634  1:04.88 1:12.67 1:04.88 3.01

7 291 Micky BOSWELL Expert/Elite 447564  1:07.12 1:04.98 1:04.98 3.11

8 76 Bill FARRINGTON Junior Men 722256 Devinci/Haven Distribution 1:07.16 1:05.20 1:05.20 3.33

9 293 Nick GEOGHEGAN Expert/Elite 444076  1:05.58 1:09.45 1:05.58 3.71

10 123 Anthony GASKIN Master Men 712797 Fetish Bike Company 1:08.24 1:05.87 1:05.87 4.00

11 148 Chris SPOONER Master Men 831739  1:07.41 1:06.02 1:06.02 4.15

12 223 Callum CUSSEN Senior Men 716397  1:08.36 1:06.17 1:06.17 4.30

13 282 Matthew KOVAR Senior Men 468755  1:06.39 DNF 1:06.39 4.52

14 257 Liam SAINT Senior Men   1:07.37 1:06.50 1:06.50 4.63

15 258 Curtis SAUNDERS Senior Men 829272 Bournemouth Cycleworks 1:06.93 1:07.22 1:06.93 5.06

16 197 Trevor HARVEY Veteran Men   1:08.09 1:07.04 1:07.04 5.17

17 146 Stephen SIMMS Master Men 420535  1:07.07 1:12.08 1:07.07 5.20

18 255 Pete ROBINSON Senior Men  Aston Hill MTB Club 1:07.09 1:07.23 1:07.09 5.22

19 214 Sam BOARDMAN Senior Men  Ride Io 1:08.09 1:07.17 1:07.17 5.30

20 167 Neil WHITE Master Men 461950 Fanatik 1:08.38 1:07.27 1:07.27 5.40

21 296 Brad SHEEHAN Expert/Elite   1:07.46 1:07.47 1:07.46 5.59

22 60 Fin TENNANT Youth Men 831755  1:08.88 1:07.55 1:07.55 5.68

23 124 Daniel HAINES Master Men 414231 Foes Racing/Balfa Uk/Knox 1:27.08 1:07.59 1:07.59 5.72

24 58 William WESTON Youth Men 712824 Madison Saracen DH Team 1:13.84 1:08.00 1:08.00 6.13

25 57 Al WARRELL Youth Men  Aston Hill MTB Club 1:08.06 1:09.14 1:08.06 6.19

26 279 Jack CHAPMAN Senior Men   1:09.21 1:08.21 1:08.21 6.34

27 298 Jamie HEXT Expert/Elite 199828  1:08.91 1:08.28 1:08.28 6.41

28 104 Michael O BRIEN Junior Men   1:09.41 1:08.40 1:08.40 6.53

29 229 Matthew ECCLESTON Senior Men 824779  1:08.44 1:11.67 1:08.44 6.57

30 107 Sam MARZETTI Junior Men 828660  1:09.67 1:08.45 1:08.45 6.58

31 232 Chris FIELD Senior Men 881109 Pete Yates Cycles 1:09.23 1:08.59 1:08.59 6.72

32 225 James DOWNEY Senior Men 892459  1:09.51 1:08.60 1:08.60 6.73

33 116 Russ CLARK Master Men 825833  1:08.61 1:09.33 1:08.61 6.74

34 101 Max JARMEY Junior Men 822022  1:09.88 1:08.61 1:08.61 6.74

35 277 Joe WINSTON Senior Men   1:09.26 1:08.66 1:08.66 6.79

36 108 Zach PETERS Junior Men   1:10.45 1:08.67 1:08.67 6.80

37 226 Barry DUNSTAN Senior Men 887695  1:10.09 1:08.88 1:08.88 7.01

38 145 Ross SEARLE Master Men 434716  1:10.20 1:08.97 1:08.97 7.10

39 238 Harry IVES Senior Men 722837 Www.Supernovacycles.Co 1:09.66 1:08.98 1:08.98 7.11

40 147 Tom SMITH Master Men 428625  1:09.12 DNF 1:09.12 7.25

41 63 Albert HARVEY Youth Men   1:09.48 1:09.30 1:09.30 7.43

42 276 Gareth WESTON Senior Men   1:59.53 1:09.40 1:09.40 7.53

43 103 Matt GOODE Junior Men   1:18.77 1:09.48 1:09.48 7.61

44 239 Anthony JONES Senior Men 713444  1:10.77 1:09.69 1:09.69 7.82

45 43 Jake CROUCH Youth Men 878827 Bikeplus 1:10.40 1:10.02 1:10.02 8.15

46 72 James AVEIL Junior Men 831061 Bike Plus 1:18.28 1:10.08 1:10.08 8.21

47 265 James STAPLETON Senior Men 913936 Trudy Van Damme Racing 1:10.10 1:10.93 1:10.10 8.23

48 221 Nicholas CORNWELL Senior Men 721534  1:10.15 1:10.16 1:10.15 8.28

49 249 Samuel MORRIS Senior Men 838003  1:11.07 1:10.39 1:10.39 8.52

50 247 Stephen MILLYARD Senior Men 921421  1:13.02 1:10.76 1:10.76 8.89

51 285 Tom PUXLEY Senior Men 716135  1:12.91 1:10.88 1:10.88 9.01

52 295 Gary DRAKE Expert/Elite   1:11.23 1:10.94 1:10.94 9.07

53 216 Paul BURFORD Hard Tail 883689 Btr Fabrications/Renthal 1:16.46 1:10.98 1:10.98 9.11

54 262 Jason SMITH Senior Men 894541  1:11.74 1:11.09 1:11.09 9.22

55 165 James WEAMES Master Men   1:11.22 1:17.08 1:11.22 9.35

56 106 Harry BOWMAN Junior Men 709510  1:11.51 1:12.62 1:11.51 9.64

57 235 Alex HAMMOND Senior Men 834008  1:11.82 1:11.56 1:11.56 9.69

58 135 Russell MARTIN Master Men 887258  1:11.76 1:19.89 1:11.76 9.89

59 49 Rory HEMMINGS Youth Men   1:17.40 1:11.97 1:11.97 10.10

60 240 Linas KUPSTYS Senior Men 913461  1:13.24 1:12.05 1:12.05 10.18

61 41 Dan BROWN Youth Men 875582  1:12.38 1:12.14 1:12.14 10.27

62 82 Ryan JENKINS Junior Men   1:12.15 1:29.45 1:12.15 10.28

63 284 Oliver PEARCY Senior Men   1:12.16 1:13.22 1:12.16 10.29

64 20 William MacPHAIL Master Men   1:12.21 1:12.96 1:12.21 10.34
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65 168 Nick HAWKER Master Men   1:12.21 1:13.15 1:12.21 10.34

66 188 Richard SIMPSON Veteran Men 414014 Foes Racing/Balfa Uk/Knox 1:13.57 1:12.22 1:12.22 10.35

67 264 Nigel STANLEY Senior Men   1:12.23 1:12.64 1:12.23 10.36

68 261 Ben SKINNER-WATTS Senior Men 831269  1:12.44 1:12.78 1:12.44 10.57

69 270 Matt WAKEFIELD Senior Men  Aston Hill MTB Club 1:12.48 DNS 1:12.48 10.61

70 266 Lyle THOMAS Senior Men 832640 On Yer Bike 1:12.85 1:12.49 1:12.49 10.62

71 278 Darrel HARRIS Senior Men   1:12.57 1:14.68 1:12.57 10.70

72 121 Deon FOUCHE Master Men  Aston Hill MTB Club 1:12.61 1:13.78 1:12.61 10.74

73 92 Thomas THAIN Junior Men 894238  1:16.46 1:12.75 1:12.75 10.88

74 95 Craig WEBB Junior Men 910667  1:16.39 1:12.88 1:12.88 11.01

75 241 Tomas KUPSTYS Senior Men 913022 Pedal To The Metal Racing 1:12.90 1:13.02 1:12.90 11.03

76 280 Andy AYERS Senior Men   1:13.74 1:12.93 1:12.93 11.06

77 113 Chris BORHAM Master Men 890408 Mountain Mulisha 1:14.48 1:13.07 1:13.07 11.20

78 122 Kristian FRIDAY Master Men 890436  1:13.19 1:13.08 1:13.08 11.21

79 81 Daniel INGRAM Junior Men 716096 MTB Mecca 1:14.11 1:13.24 1:13.24 11.37

80 271 Oliver WAKEMAN Senior Men 423537 Summit MTB Club 1:13.64 1:13.29 1:13.29 11.42

81 120 Tom DOWDING Master Men 894023  1:27.64 1:13.29 1:13.29 11.42

82 114 David BURNHAM Master Men 910609  1:14.60 1:13.32 1:13.32 11.45

83 61 George KIDD Youth Men 839215  1:13.46 1:13.96 1:13.46 11.59

84 64 Campbell WOODS Youth Men   1:15.16 1:13.59 1:13.59 11.72

85 289 Andy WEAMES Senior Men   1:13.92 1:13.70 1:13.70 11.83

86 192 Pete LITTLE Veteran Men 883030 FlyUp DH 1:15.03 1:13.75 1:13.75 11.88

87 272 Peter WARNER Senior Men 465100 Trole Industries/S2As 1:13.83 1:14.24 1:13.83 11.96

88 179 Neil KEMP Veteran Men 887781 Team Adoniz 1:13.84 1:14.71 1:13.84 11.97

89 139 Tricky MOORE Master Men  Online Bikes.Com/Balfa Uk 1:15.85 1:13.85 1:13.85 11.98

90 44 Toby ELLIOTT Youth Men 899010  1:13.88 1:14.20 1:13.88 12.01

91 213 Alex BLAYDEN Senior Men   1:14.72 1:13.90 1:13.90 12.03

92 127 Carl HEWLETT Master Men 838296 Bike Gang 1:13.90 1:19.18 1:13.90 12.03

93 283 Phil NEILL Senior Men   1:13.92 1:23.03 1:13.92 12.05

94 211 Will ALDERTON Senior Men 889863  1:13.97 1:15.33 1:13.97 12.10

95 287 Sam GOODE Senior Men   1:13.99 1:22.39 1:13.99 12.12

96 210 Trevor WATSON Senior Men   1:17.45 1:14.00 1:14.00 12.13

97 83 Seb LAMMAS Junior Men 893862  1:14.40 1:15.79 1:14.40 12.53

98 100 Freddie BOWEY Junior Men   1:14.43 1:22.26 1:14.43 12.56

99 74 Greg BROWN Junior Men 889875  1:14.44 1:15.38 1:14.44 12.57

100 59 Adam YATES Youth Men 884174 Lapierre-Cadets 1:16.48 1:14.67 1:14.67 12.80

101 42 Will COLLIE Youth Men 869468 Huck To Flat 1:16.26 1:14.74 1:14.74 12.87

102 227 Pete DURSTON Senior Men 440311 University Of Hertfordshire 1:14.75 1:15.00 1:14.75 12.88

103 86 Harry MOORE Junior Men 908409  1:14.87 1:15.44 1:14.87 13.00

104 162 Gavin DUNPHY Master Men   1:16.30 1:14.93 1:14.93 13.06

105 212 Harry BARNARD Senior Men 890283 Aumbc 1:14.99 1:15.60 1:14.99 13.12

106 31 Tom DAVIES Juvenile Men 897166 Gravity Project 1:15.05 1:15.01 1:15.01 13.14

107 67 Oliver WALTON Youth Men   1:20.94 1:15.05 1:15.05 13.18

108 1 Daniel BATESON Hard Tail 711695 Team Identiti 1:19.45 1:15.16 1:15.16 13.29

109 246 Ryan McGUIRE Senior Men 888374  1:15.18 DNS 1:15.18 13.31

110 228 Tom EBBRELL Senior Men 921264  1:15.97 1:15.28 1:15.28 13.41

111 129 Adam HOSKINS Master Men 894379  1:17.40 1:15.28 1:15.28 13.41

112 25 Andy SMITH Senior Men   1:15.33 1:16.51 1:15.33 13.46

113 268 Sean TOPPING Senior Men 921412 Poverty Spec Racing 1:18.91 1:15.34 1:15.34 13.47

114 171 Richard ABBOTT Veteran Men 442838 Aston Hill MTB Club 1:16.75 1:15.40 1:15.40 13.53

115 51 Alastair HOLLAND Youth Men 893849  1:22.53 1:15.49 1:15.49 13.62

116 3 Benjamin CLOWES Hard Tail 705586  1:15.72 1:17.80 1:15.72 13.85

117 80 Conor INGHAM Junior Men 459883 Slam Cycles 1:15.73 1:15.79 1:15.73 13.86

118 45 Louis EVANS Youth Men 895063  1:17.42 1:15.73 1:15.73 13.86

119 65 Rory SEEINGS Youth Men   1:17.64 1:15.73 1:15.73 13.86

120 157 Chris WRIGHT Master Men 888724 Angelz-Air-Conditioning 1:18.19 1:15.73 1:15.73 13.86

121 259 James SHARP Senior Men 712678  1:15.88 1:18.15 1:15.88 14.01

122 244 Matt LYNN Senior Men 899813 Supernovacycles.Co.Uk 1:15.96 1:15.89 1:15.89 14.02

123 286 Andrew BOURNE Senior Men   1:16.48 1:15.90 1:15.90 14.03

124 224 Daniel DOWNEY Senior Men 892294  1:15.96 DNS 1:15.96 14.09

125 2 Ash BROWN Hard Tail 883685 Curtis Bikes/The Downhill 1:16.70 1:15.97 1:15.97 14.10

126 187 Keith SAUNDERS Veteran Men 829273 Bournemouth Cycleworks 1:20.38 1:16.10 1:16.10 14.23

127 166 Ben ROBERTS Master Men  Beeline 1:16.91 1:16.13 1:16.13 14.26

128 193 Hugh ASHWORTH Veteran Men   1:16.19 1:17.35 1:16.19 14.32

129 186 Mark PHILLPOTT Veteran Men  Aston Hill MTB Club 1:17.56 1:16.19 1:16.19 14.32

130 215 Matthew BOURNE Senior Men 921423  1:16.24 1:17.62 1:16.24 14.37

131 174 Lee HANDLEY Veteran Men 722421 Moose Cycles 1:18.01 1:16.40 1:16.40 14.53

132 144 Matthew ROE Master Men 883757  1:18.83 1:16.44 1:16.44 14.57

133 273 Tom WEBB Senior Men 889690  1:16.66 DNS 1:16.66 14.79

134 130 Nathan JEROME Master Men 893189 Supernovacycles.Co.Uk 1:17.30 1:16.67 1:16.67 14.80

135 176 Niall INGRAM Veteran Men 461681  1:18.04 1:16.71 1:16.71 14.84

136 163 Tom SINGLETON Master Men   1:17.10 1:17.37 1:17.10 15.23

137 46 Reece FOULDS Youth Men 920864  1:17.16 DNF 1:17.16 15.29
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138 236 Karol HAPEL Master Men 920679 Reservoir Goats 1:19.22 1:17.19 1:17.19 15.32

139 105 Alex ANDREW Junior Men   1:17.29 1:19.36 1:17.29 15.42

140 222 Michael COWLAND Senior Men 890265  1:37.74 1:17.57 1:17.57 15.70

141 90 Max SMITH Junior Men   1:19.43 1:17.59 1:17.59 15.72

142 253 George OLLETT Senior Men 920174 Norfolk 1:17.65 1:21.36 1:17.65 15.78

143 97 Charlie WRIGHT Junior Men 721499  1:17.90 1:18.23 1:17.90 16.03

144 28 Archie WALTON Juvenile Men   1:19.77 1:17.97 1:17.97 16.10

145 71 Toby ALLISON Junior Men 919443  1:19.75 1:18.02 1:18.02 16.15

146 30 Harry HARVEY Juvenile Men   1:20.45 1:18.30 1:18.30 16.43

147 154 Paul WHITELEGGE Master Men  Aston Hill MTB Club 1:18.60 1:18.37 1:18.37 16.50

148 126 Chris HENDRY Master Men 889162 MTB Berkhamsted 1:18.37 1:19.04 1:18.37 16.50

149 37 Oliver CROSDIL Juvenile Men   1:33.09 1:18.38 1:18.38 16.51

150 158 Dan DAVIS Master Men   1:21.64 1:18.39 1:18.39 16.52

151 156 Scott WOOD Master Men 882258  1:18.77 1:21.93 1:18.77 16.90

152 209 Tom HART Senior Men   1:18.92 1:18.96 1:18.92 17.05

153 111 Chris ATKINSON Master Men 891026 Supernovacycles.Co.Uk 1:18.97 1:19.49 1:18.97 17.10

154 132 Rob KELLY Master Men 894558  1:22.71 1:19.24 1:19.24 17.37

155 254 David PAGE-STARR Senior Men 909310  1:19.45 DNF 1:19.45 17.58

156 128 Daniel HOLDEN Master Men  Beeline Bicycles Dht 1:20.27 1:19.50 1:19.50 17.63

157 11 Oliver WAKEMAN Hard Tail 423537  1:21.32 1:19.83 1:19.83 17.96

158 151 Cristian TOMLINSON Master Men 881838 Supernovacycles.Co.Uk 1:21.32 1:19.93 1:19.93 18.06

159 110 Ian WARBY Master Men   1:20.53 1:20.10 1:20.10 18.23

160 194 Liam GRIMES Veteran Men  Reservoir Goats 1:28.89 1:20.18 1:20.18 18.31

161 256 Garrick ROCK Senior Men 891945 Aston Hill MTB Club 1:30.30 1:20.26 1:20.26 18.39

162 99 Chris GANN Junior Men   1:30.52 1:20.37 1:20.37 18.50

163 36 Jay LITTLE Juvenile Men 893837  1:22.46 1:20.38 1:20.38 18.51

164 50 Gus HILL Youth Men   DNF 1:20.46 1:20.46 18.59

165 180 Joe KILLNER Veteran Men 885989 Aston Hill MTB Club 1:20.49 1:20.85 1:20.49 18.62

166 217 Matt CATCHPOLE Senior Men 916837 Norfolk Freeriders 1:24.46 1:20.58 1:20.58 18.71

167 109 Steven TAYLOR Master Men  Army CSR 1:20.60 1:23.37 1:20.60 18.73

168 40 Jonathon MALLETT Juvenile Men  Poverty Spec 1:21.11 1:20.66 1:20.66 18.79

169 196 Dominic GALAGHER Veteran Men   DNF 1:20.84 1:20.84 18.97

170 220 Keaten COPPARD Senior Men 457695 Team Bull Track 1:25.40 1:20.87 1:20.87 19.00

171 208 Josh FINNEY Senior Men   1:21.07 1:29.36 1:21.07 19.20

172 55 George KNIGHT Youth Men 831503  1:21.08 1:30.24 1:21.08 19.21

173 191 Dave BAMFORD Veteran Men   1:21.26 1:22.10 1:21.26 19.39

174 35 Robert THOMAS Juvenile Men 881469 Gravity Project 1:22.62 1:21.49 1:21.49 19.62

175 19 Paul BEARDSLEY Veteran Men   1:21.50 1:25.59 1:21.50 19.63

176 75 James CAPPS Junior Men 895226  1:21.64 1:22.30 1:21.64 19.77

177 175 Jon HOY Veteran Men 905412 Muddy Moles Collective 1:21.66 1:21.82 1:21.66 19.79

178 172 Daniel BENNETT Veteran Men   1:21.69 1:25.62 1:21.69 19.82

179 233 Simon GLASSMAN Master Men 876490 Reservoir Goats 1:24.13 1:21.93 1:21.93 20.06

180 234 Phillip GOODRUM Senior Men 887312 Thetford MTB Racing 1:21.96 1:24.36 1:21.96 20.09

181 267 Nick THORPE Senior Men 921426  1:31.94 1:21.97 1:21.97 20.10

182 143 Ed ROBINSON Master Men 892267  1:31.17 1:22.04 1:22.04 20.17

183 177 Andrew JACQUES Veteran Men 841898 Alcatel One Touch 1:22.17 1:23.25 1:22.17 20.30

184 62 Dominic SCOTT Youth Men   1:44.01 1:22.20 1:22.20 20.33

185 125 Stephen HARDCASTLE Master Men 428607 Rootsandrain.Com 1:23.64 1:22.45 1:22.45 20.58

186 7 Jack HUDSON Hard Tail 722237 44Racing 1:24.75 1:22.45 1:22.45 20.58

187 79 Adam HUGHES Junior Men 920633  1:23.29 1:22.53 1:22.53 20.66

188 274 James WHITE Senior Men 910942  1:25.64 1:22.53 1:22.53 20.66

189 117 Andrew COOKE Master Men 821403  1:23.88 1:22.62 1:22.62 20.75

190 218 Dominic CHEESEMAN Senior Men 902139 Independent Racing 1:22.66 1:23.75 1:22.66 20.79

191 89 Joshua ROGERS Junior Men 894338  1:22.89 1:24.48 1:22.89 21.02

192 48 Toby HARLOW Youth Men 919610  1:23.06 DNF 1:23.06 21.19

193 70 Jonathan WALTON Master Men   1:30.04 1:23.17 1:23.17 21.30

194 160 Oliver PATON Master Men   1:24.23 1:23.18 1:23.18 21.31

195 38 Harry FAIRHILL Juvenile Men 881690 Malvern Cycle Sports 1:23.30 3:26.38 1:23.30 21.43

196 299 Robert JACKSON Veteran Men   1:26.27 1:23.32 1:23.32 21.45

197 8 Matthew ROBINSON-WELSH Hard Tail 8911  1:23.35 2:00.80 1:23.35 21.48

198 78 Finn HAWES Junior Men 891113  1:23.40 1:30.47 1:23.40 21.53

199 231 Daniel ENSTONE Senior Men 919552 Atoll Design 1:23.52 1:23.55 1:23.52 21.65

200 183 Simon MOORE Veteran Men 888100  1:23.55 1:25.27 1:23.55 21.68

201 141 Kevin MORELAND Master Men 909309  1:26.20 1:23.59 1:23.59 21.72

202 32 Alfie KILLNER Juvenile Men 900934 Aston Hill MTB Club 1:24.24 1:24.21 1:24.21 22.34

203 39 Louis RIDD Juvenile Men 869167  1:26.49 1:24.25 1:24.25 22.38

204 87 Aaron PARKER Junior Men 836260  1:27.73 1:24.39 1:24.39 22.52

205 237 Jack HILL Senior Men 919796  1:25.88 1:24.62 1:24.62 22.75

206 140 Scott MOREHOUSE Master Men  Aston Hill MTB Club 1:24.83 Scratch 1:24.83 22.96

207 250 Jamie MORRISON Senior Men 921120 Trudy Van Damme Racing 1:25.30 1:24.87 1:24.87 23.00

208 115 Keith CALDER Master Men 907348  1:26.14 1:24.89 1:24.89 23.02

209 18 Redas RHGINSKAS Master Men   1:24.99 1:28.89 1:24.99 23.12

210 66 Andy LEDDEN Veteran Men   1:25.08 1:26.17 1:25.08 23.21

Timing and Results

© Mikrotime Sport Systems 2012 www.mikrotime.com Page 3 of 8



Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking

Version 1.1

Aston Hill Downhill Series

2012 Round 2 - Root Canal

Full Results

Aston Hill

9th September 2012

211 131 Yoshi KAPUR Master Men 883334 Schwalbe Uk 1:26.65 1:25.18 1:25.18 23.31

212 252 Fred NEWTON Senior Men 831732 Gate 23 1:27.42 1:25.35 1:25.35 23.48

213 56 Will TIMMS Youth Men 883839  1:30.17 1:25.46 1:25.46 23.59

214 94 Will USHERWOOD Junior Men 921157  1:29.79 1:25.57 1:25.57 23.70

215 6 Connor HUDSON Hard Tail 722236 44Racing 1:26.59 1:54.67 1:26.59 24.72

216 91 Jordan TESTER Junior Men 890473  1:26.63 1:40.20 1:26.63 24.76

217 9 Will SHEARS Hard Tail 921410  1:26.65 1:33.88 1:26.65 24.78

218 169 Rob WAKEFIELD Veteran Men   1:28.62 1:26.71 1:26.71 24.84

219 33 Joshua MEAD Juvenile Men 462297 Sutton Cycling Club/De Ver 1:26.74 1:27.15 1:26.74 24.87

220 173 Dudley FORSYTH Veteran Men 721932 The Management 1:27.08 1:26.95 1:26.95 25.08

221 53 Ben HYNDMAN Youth Men 921395  1:27.01 DNF 1:27.01 25.14

222 149 Darren STEWART Master Men 903376  1:27.39 1:27.18 1:27.18 25.31

223 181 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men 721401  1:27.31 1:27.21 1:27.21 25.34

224 112 Mark BELL Master Men 835204 Gate23/Eskdale Solutions 1:27.22 Scratch 1:27.22 25.35

225 69 Leon FALCONER Senior Men   1:27.36 1:34.30 1:27.36 25.49

226 288 Mick SEAL Senior Men  Seal Plumbing 1:27.62 1:30.86 1:27.62 25.75

227 178 Mark JAMES Veteran Men 864042 Reservoirgoats 1:30.25 1:27.69 1:27.69 25.82

228 150 Michael THOMAS Master Men 881468 Gravity Project 1:29.51 1:28.11 1:28.11 26.24

229 260 Richard SHERMAN Senior Men 890868  1:28.79 1:28.48 1:28.48 26.61

230 118 Andrew DAVIES Master Men 882042 Crash Test Dummies 1:28.62 1:29.17 1:28.62 26.75

231 251 Lewis NEWMAN Senior Men 920948  1:28.86 DNF 1:28.86 26.99

232 134 Nicholas LARKIN Master Men 889982 Royal Air Force CC 1:31.72 1:28.90 1:28.90 27.03

233 137 Shaun MEYER Master Men 913878  1:29.94 1:32.15 1:29.94 28.07

234 207 Susan LACEY Women 454160  1:32.93 1:30.22 1:30.22 28.35

235 290 Pete LAWTON Senior Men  Seal Plumbing 1:36.89 1:30.56 1:30.56 28.69

236 136 Duncan McLACHLAN Master Men 905269  1:31.06 1:33.36 1:31.06 29.19

237 190 Paul MOLLOY Veteran Men   1:34.12 1:31.18 1:31.18 29.31

238 164 Mark BROOKS Master Men   1:34.18 1:31.50 1:31.50 29.63

239 248 Adam MITCHELL Senior Men 909943  1:31.56 1:36.34 1:31.56 29.69

240 68 Thomas RAMSBOTHAM Youth Men   DNF 1:32.24 1:32.24 30.37

241 142 James MYNOTT Master Men 913985  1:32.35 DNS 1:32.35 30.48

242 4 Scott CORDY Hard Tail 921146 Norfolk Freeriders 1:36.10 1:32.72 1:32.72 30.85

243 198 Chris WOODS Veteran Men   1:43.05 1:32.87 1:32.87 31.00

244 205 Katie LOVE Women   1:33.04 1:33.31 1:33.04 31.17

245 184 Martin PARSONS Veteran Men 873694 RAF-CSR 1:33.09 1:33.24 1:33.09 31.22

246 88 Harry PEACHEY Junior Men 921384  1:33.57 DNS 1:33.57 31.70

247 202 Nicky BELTON Women  Aston Hill MTB Club 1:35.22 1:34.50 1:34.50 32.63

248 138 Serj MINOBA Master Men 920750 Unregistred Czech Team 1:34.57 DNS 1:34.57 32.70

249 200 Richard FARRINGTON Veteran Men  Team 1:35.62 1:35.59 1:35.59 33.72

250 153 Jacques VENTER Master Men 921114  1:36.89 1:37.64 1:36.89 35.02

251 102 Ben WILSON Junior Men   1:48.03 1:37.33 1:37.33 35.46

252 161 Stephen COWELL Master Men 886507  2:00.12 1:38.61 1:38.61 36.74

253 203 Lucy NEWMAN Women 912207  1:39.18 1:38.89 1:38.89 37.02

254 201 Katy ATKINSON Women 921213  1:40.13 1:40.47 1:40.13 38.26

255 54 Jared KIRCHER Youth Men 918961  1:40.58 DNF 1:40.58 38.71

256 119 Barrie DIXON Master Men 403949 Bikelab 1:43.05 1:41.94 1:41.94 40.07

257 34 Lewis PURCHASE Juvenile Men 919715  1:43.86 1:44.56 1:43.86 41.99

258 204 Sarah STUHARD Women   1:45.60 2:57.41 1:45.60 43.73

259 52 Peter HUTCHINSON Youth Men   1:46.01 DNS 1:46.01 44.14

260 170 Tom ROBINSON Veteran Men   1:47.71 1:47.10 1:47.10 45.23

261 195 Kevin DAVIES Veteran Men   1:48.83 1:47.18 1:47.18 45.31

262 230 James EDEN Senior Men 921005 Team 5P 2:00.88 1:54.06 1:54.06 52.19

263 10 Robert WALKER Hard Tail 907485  2:03.19 2:02.41 2:02.41 0.54

264 206 Emily HOLMES Women   2:10.48 DNF 2:10.48 8.61

265 21 Aaron BENNETT Young Rippers  BTR 2:19.30 2:14.89 2:14.89 13.02

266 23 Kian FOULDS Young Rippers   4:36.09 4:23.07 4:23.07 21.20

 47 Macaulay FRIEND Youth Men 910616  DNF DNS   

 96 Jack WELLS Junior Men 914366  DNF DNF   

 281 Simon BREWER Senior Men   DNF DNS   

 300 Gareth GRIFFITHS Senior Men   DNF DNS   

Category Listing

Race 1 Hard Tail 12 Plus

Posn Bib Name BC ID Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best  Margin

1 5 Darren EVANS 909634  1:04.88 1:12.67 1:04.88 -

2 216 Paul BURFORD 883689 Btr Fabrications/Renthal 1:16.46 1:10.98 1:10.98 6.10

3 1 Daniel BATESON 711695 Team Identiti 1:19.45 1:15.16 1:15.16 10.28

4 3 Benjamin CLOWES 705586  1:15.72 1:17.80 1:15.72 10.84

5 2 Ash BROWN 883685 Curtis Bikes/The Downhill C 1:16.70 1:15.97 1:15.97 11.09

6 11 Oliver WAKEMAN 423537  1:21.32 1:19.83 1:19.83 14.95

7 7 Jack HUDSON 722237 44Racing 1:24.75 1:22.45 1:22.45 17.57

8 8 Matthew ROBINSON-WELSH 8911  1:23.35 2:00.80 1:23.35 18.47

Timing and Results
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9 6 Connor HUDSON 722236 44Racing 1:26.59 1:54.67 1:26.59 21.71

10 9 Will SHEARS 921410  1:26.65 1:33.88 1:26.65 21.77

11 4 Scott CORDY 921146 Norfolk Freeriders 1:36.10 1:32.72 1:32.72 27.84

12 10 Robert WALKER 907485  2:03.19 2:02.41 2:02.41 57.53

Race 2 Young Rippers Under 12

Posn Bib Name BC ID Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best  Margin

1 21 Aaron BENNETT BTR 2:19.30 2:14.89 2:14.89 -

2 23 Kian FOULDS  4:36.09 4:23.07 4:23.07 2:08.18

Race 3 Juvenile Men 13-14

Posn Bib Name BC ID Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best  Margin

1 31 Tom DAVIES 897166 Gravity Project 1:15.05 1:15.01 1:15.01 -

2 28 Archie WALTON  1:19.77 1:17.97 1:17.97 2.96

3 30 Harry HARVEY  1:20.45 1:18.30 1:18.30 3.29

4 37 Oliver CROSDIL  1:33.09 1:18.38 1:18.38 3.37

5 36 Jay LITTLE 893837  1:22.46 1:20.38 1:20.38 5.37

6 40 Jonathon MALLETT Poverty Spec 1:21.11 1:20.66 1:20.66 5.65

7 35 Robert THOMAS 881469 Gravity Project 1:22.62 1:21.49 1:21.49 6.48

8 38 Harry FAIRHILL 881690 Malvern Cycle Sports 1:23.30 3:26.38 1:23.30 8.29

9 32 Alfie KILLNER 900934 Aston Hill MTB Club 1:24.24 1:24.21 1:24.21 9.20

10 39 Louis RIDD 869167  1:26.49 1:24.25 1:24.25 9.24

11 33 Joshua MEAD 462297 Sutton Cycling Club/De Ver 1:26.74 1:27.15 1:26.74 11.73

12 34 Lewis PURCHASE 919715  1:43.86 1:44.56 1:43.86 28.85

Race 4 Youth Men 15-16

Posn Bib Name BC ID Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best  Margin

1 60 Fin TENNANT 831755  1:08.88 1:07.55 1:07.55 -

2 58 William WESTON 712824 Madison Saracen DH Team 1:13.84 1:08.00 1:08.00 0.45

3 57 Al WARRELL Aston Hill MTB Club 1:08.06 1:09.14 1:08.06 0.51

4 63 Albert HARVEY  1:09.48 1:09.30 1:09.30 1.75

5 43 Jake CROUCH 878827 Bikeplus 1:10.40 1:10.02 1:10.02 2.47

6 49 Rory HEMMINGS  1:17.40 1:11.97 1:11.97 4.42

7 41 Dan BROWN 875582  1:12.38 1:12.14 1:12.14 4.59

8 61 George KIDD 839215  1:13.46 1:13.96 1:13.46 5.91

9 64 Campbell WOODS  1:15.16 1:13.59 1:13.59 6.04

10 44 Toby ELLIOTT 899010  1:13.88 1:14.20 1:13.88 6.33

11 59 Adam YATES 884174 Lapierre-Cadets 1:16.48 1:14.67 1:14.67 7.12

12 42 Will COLLIE 869468 Huck To Flat 1:16.26 1:14.74 1:14.74 7.19

13 67 Oliver WALTON  1:20.94 1:15.05 1:15.05 7.50

14 51 Alastair HOLLAND 893849  1:22.53 1:15.49 1:15.49 7.94

15 45 Louis EVANS 895063  1:17.42 1:15.73 1:15.73 8.18

16 65 Rory SEEINGS  1:17.64 1:15.73 1:15.73 8.18

17 46 Reece FOULDS 920864  1:17.16 DNF 1:17.16 9.61

18 50 Gus HILL  DNF 1:20.46 1:20.46 12.91

19 55 George KNIGHT 831503  1:21.08 1:30.24 1:21.08 13.53

20 62 Dominic SCOTT  1:44.01 1:22.20 1:22.20 14.65

21 48 Toby HARLOW 919610  1:23.06 DNF 1:23.06 15.51

22 56 Will TIMMS 883839  1:30.17 1:25.46 1:25.46 17.91

23 53 Ben HYNDMAN 921395  1:27.01 DNF 1:27.01 19.46

24 68 Thomas RAMSBOTHAM  DNF 1:32.24 1:32.24 24.69

25 54 Jared KIRCHER 918961  1:40.58 DNF 1:40.58 33.03

26 52 Peter HUTCHINSON  1:46.01  1:46.01 38.46

 47 Macaulay FRIEND 910616  DNF    

Race 5 Junior Men 17-18

Posn Bib Name BC ID Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best  Margin

1 98 Philip ATWILL  DNF 1:03.70 1:03.70 -

2 76 Bill FARRINGTON 722256 Devinci/Haven Distribution 1:07.16 1:05.20 1:05.20 1.50

3 104 Michael O BRIEN  1:09.41 1:08.40 1:08.40 4.70

4 107 Sam MARZETTI 828660  1:09.67 1:08.45 1:08.45 4.75

5 101 Max JARMEY 822022  1:09.88 1:08.61 1:08.61 4.91

6 108 Zach PETERS  1:10.45 1:08.67 1:08.67 4.97

7 103 Matt GOODE  1:18.77 1:09.48 1:09.48 5.78

8 72 James AVEIL 831061 Bike Plus 1:18.28 1:10.08 1:10.08 6.38

9 106 Harry BOWMAN 709510  1:11.51 1:12.62 1:11.51 7.81

10 82 Ryan JENKINS  1:12.15 1:29.45 1:12.15 8.45

11 92 Thomas THAIN 894238  1:16.46 1:12.75 1:12.75 9.05

12 95 Craig WEBB 910667  1:16.39 1:12.88 1:12.88 9.18

13 81 Daniel INGRAM 716096 MTB Mecca 1:14.11 1:13.24 1:13.24 9.54

14 83 Seb LAMMAS 893862  1:14.40 1:15.79 1:14.40 10.70

15 100 Freddie BOWEY  1:14.43 1:22.26 1:14.43 10.73

16 74 Greg BROWN 889875  1:14.44 1:15.38 1:14.44 10.74

17 86 Harry MOORE 908409  1:14.87 1:15.44 1:14.87 11.17

18 80 Conor INGHAM 459883 Slam Cycles 1:15.73 1:15.79 1:15.73 12.03

19 105 Alex ANDREW  1:17.29 1:19.36 1:17.29 13.59

20 90 Max SMITH  1:19.43 1:17.59 1:17.59 13.89

Timing and Results
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21 97 Charlie WRIGHT 721499  1:17.90 1:18.23 1:17.90 14.20

22 71 Toby ALLISON 919443  1:19.75 1:18.02 1:18.02 14.32

23 99 Chris GANN  1:30.52 1:20.37 1:20.37 16.67

24 75 James CAPPS 895226  1:21.64 1:22.30 1:21.64 17.94

25 79 Adam HUGHES 920633  1:23.29 1:22.53 1:22.53 18.83

26 89 Joshua ROGERS 894338  1:22.89 1:24.48 1:22.89 19.19

27 78 Finn HAWES 891113  1:23.40 1:30.47 1:23.40 19.70

28 87 Aaron PARKER 836260  1:27.73 1:24.39 1:24.39 20.69

29 94 Will USHERWOOD 921157  1:29.79 1:25.57 1:25.57 21.87

30 91 Jordan TESTER 890473  1:26.63 1:40.20 1:26.63 22.93

31 88 Harry PEACHEY 921384  1:33.57  1:33.57 29.87

32 102 Ben WILSON  1:48.03 1:37.33 1:37.33 33.63

 96 Jack WELLS 914366  DNF DNF   

Race 6 Master Men 30-39

Posn Bib Name BC ID Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best  Margin

1 123 Anthony GASKIN 712797 Fetish Bike Company 1:08.24 1:05.87 1:05.87 -

2 148 Chris SPOONER 831739  1:07.41 1:06.02 1:06.02 0.15

3 146 Stephen SIMMS 420535  1:07.07 1:12.08 1:07.07 1.20

4 167 Neil WHITE 461950 Fanatik 1:08.38 1:07.27 1:07.27 1.40

5 124 Daniel HAINES 414231 Foes Racing/Balfa Uk/Knox 1:27.08 1:07.59 1:07.59 1.72

6 116 Russ CLARK 825833  1:08.61 1:09.33 1:08.61 2.74

7 145 Ross SEARLE 434716  1:10.20 1:08.97 1:08.97 3.10

8 147 Tom SMITH 428625  1:09.12 DNF 1:09.12 3.25

9 165 James WEAMES  1:11.22 1:17.08 1:11.22 5.35

10 135 Russell MARTIN 887258  1:11.76 1:19.89 1:11.76 5.89

11 20 William MacPHAIL  1:12.21 1:12.96 1:12.21 6.34

12 168 Nick HAWKER  1:12.21 1:13.15 1:12.21 6.34

13 121 Deon FOUCHE Aston Hill MTB Club 1:12.61 1:13.78 1:12.61 6.74

14 113 Chris BORHAM 890408 Mountain Mulisha 1:14.48 1:13.07 1:13.07 7.20

15 122 Kristian FRIDAY 890436  1:13.19 1:13.08 1:13.08 7.21

16 120 Tom DOWDING 894023  1:27.64 1:13.29 1:13.29 7.42

17 114 David BURNHAM 910609  1:14.60 1:13.32 1:13.32 7.45

18 139 Tricky MOORE Online Bikes.Com/Balfa Uk 1:15.85 1:13.85 1:13.85 7.98

19 127 Carl HEWLETT 838296 Bike Gang 1:13.90 1:19.18 1:13.90 8.03

20 162 Gavin DUNPHY  1:16.30 1:14.93 1:14.93 9.06

21 129 Adam HOSKINS 894379  1:17.40 1:15.28 1:15.28 9.41

22 157 Chris WRIGHT 888724 Angelz-Air-Conditioning 1:18.19 1:15.73 1:15.73 9.86

23 166 Ben ROBERTS Beeline 1:16.91 1:16.13 1:16.13 10.26

24 144 Matthew ROE 883757  1:18.83 1:16.44 1:16.44 10.57

25 130 Nathan JEROME 893189 Supernovacycles.Co.Uk 1:17.30 1:16.67 1:16.67 10.80

26 163 Tom SINGLETON  1:17.10 1:17.37 1:17.10 11.23

27 236 Karol HAPEL 920679 Reservoir Goats 1:19.22 1:17.19 1:17.19 11.32

28 154 Paul WHITELEGGE Aston Hill MTB Club 1:18.60 1:18.37 1:18.37 12.50

29 126 Chris HENDRY 889162 MTB Berkhamsted 1:18.37 1:19.04 1:18.37 12.50

30 158 Dan DAVIS  1:21.64 1:18.39 1:18.39 12.52

31 156 Scott WOOD 882258  1:18.77 1:21.93 1:18.77 12.90

32 111 Chris ATKINSON 891026 Supernovacycles.Co.Uk 1:18.97 1:19.49 1:18.97 13.10

33 132 Rob KELLY 894558  1:22.71 1:19.24 1:19.24 13.37

34 128 Daniel HOLDEN Beeline Bicycles Dht 1:20.27 1:19.50 1:19.50 13.63

35 151 Cristian TOMLINSON 881838 Supernovacycles.Co.Uk 1:21.32 1:19.93 1:19.93 14.06

36 110 Ian WARBY  1:20.53 1:20.10 1:20.10 14.23

37 109 Steven TAYLOR Army CSR 1:20.60 1:23.37 1:20.60 14.73

38 233 Simon GLASSMAN 876490 Reservoir Goats 1:24.13 1:21.93 1:21.93 16.06

39 143 Ed ROBINSON 892267  1:31.17 1:22.04 1:22.04 16.17

40 125 Stephen HARDCASTLE 428607 Rootsandrain.Com 1:23.64 1:22.45 1:22.45 16.58

41 117 Andrew COOKE 821403  1:23.88 1:22.62 1:22.62 16.75

42 70 Jonathan WALTON  1:30.04 1:23.17 1:23.17 17.30

43 160 Oliver PATON  1:24.23 1:23.18 1:23.18 17.31

44 141 Kevin MORELAND 909309  1:26.20 1:23.59 1:23.59 17.72

45 140 Scott MOREHOUSE Aston Hill MTB Club 1:24.83 Scratch 1:24.83 18.96

46 115 Keith CALDER 907348  1:26.14 1:24.89 1:24.89 19.02

47 18 Redas RHGINSKAS  1:24.99 1:28.89 1:24.99 19.12

48 131 Yoshi KAPUR 883334 Schwalbe Uk 1:26.65 1:25.18 1:25.18 19.31

49 149 Darren STEWART 903376  1:27.39 1:27.18 1:27.18 21.31

50 112 Mark BELL 835204 Gate23/Eskdale Solutions 1:27.22 Scratch 1:27.22 21.35

51 150 Michael THOMAS 881468 Gravity Project 1:29.51 1:28.11 1:28.11 22.24

52 118 Andrew DAVIES 882042 Crash Test Dummies 1:28.62 1:29.17 1:28.62 22.75

53 134 Nicholas LARKIN 889982 Royal Air Force CC 1:31.72 1:28.90 1:28.90 23.03

54 137 Shaun MEYER 913878  1:29.94 1:32.15 1:29.94 24.07

55 136 Duncan McLACHLAN 905269  1:31.06 1:33.36 1:31.06 25.19

56 164 Mark BROOKS  1:34.18 1:31.50 1:31.50 25.63

57 142 James MYNOTT 913985  1:32.35  1:32.35 26.48

58 138 Serj MINOBA 920750 Unregistred Czech Team 1:34.57 Scratch 1:34.57 28.70

Timing and Results
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59 153 Jacques VENTER 921114  1:36.89 1:37.64 1:36.89 31.02

60 161 Stephen COWELL 886507  2:00.12 1:38.61 1:38.61 32.74

61 119 Barrie DIXON 403949 Bikelab 1:43.05 1:41.94 1:41.94 36.07

Race 7 Veteran Men 40 Plus

Posn Bib Name BC ID Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best  Margin

1 197 Trevor HARVEY  1:08.09 1:07.04 1:07.04 -

2 188 Richard SIMPSON 414014 Foes Racing/Balfa Uk/Knox/I 1:13.57 1:12.22 1:12.22 5.18

3 192 Pete LITTLE 883030 FlyUp DH 1:15.03 1:13.75 1:13.75 6.71

4 179 Neil KEMP 887781 Team Adoniz 1:13.84 1:14.71 1:13.84 6.80

5 171 Richard ABBOTT 442838 Aston Hill MTB Club 1:16.75 1:15.40 1:15.40 8.36

6 187 Keith SAUNDERS 829273 Bournemouth Cycleworks 1:20.38 1:16.10 1:16.10 9.06

7 193 Hugh ASHWORTH  1:16.19 1:17.35 1:16.19 9.15

8 186 Mark PHILLPOTT Aston Hill MTB Club 1:17.56 1:16.19 1:16.19 9.15

9 174 Lee HANDLEY 722421 Moose Cycles 1:18.01 1:16.40 1:16.40 9.36

10 176 Niall INGRAM 461681  1:18.04 1:16.71 1:16.71 9.67

11 194 Liam GRIMES Reservoir Goats 1:28.89 1:20.18 1:20.18 13.14

12 180 Joe KILLNER 885989 Aston Hill MTB Club 1:20.49 1:20.85 1:20.49 13.45

13 196 Dominic GALAGHER  DNF 1:20.84 1:20.84 13.80

14 191 Dave BAMFORD  1:21.26 1:22.10 1:21.26 14.22

15 19 Paul BEARDSLEY  1:21.50 1:25.59 1:21.50 14.46

16 175 Jon HOY 905412 Muddy Moles Collective 1:21.66 1:21.82 1:21.66 14.62

17 172 Daniel BENNETT  1:21.69 1:25.62 1:21.69 14.65

18 177 Andrew JACQUES 841898 Alcatel One Touch 1:22.17 1:23.25 1:22.17 15.13

19 299 Robert JACKSON  1:26.27 1:23.32 1:23.32 16.28

20 183 Simon MOORE 888100  1:23.55 1:25.27 1:23.55 16.51

21 66 Andy LEDDEN  1:25.08 1:26.17 1:25.08 18.04

22 169 Rob WAKEFIELD  1:28.62 1:26.71 1:26.71 19.67

23 173 Dudley FORSYTH 721932 The Management 1:27.08 1:26.95 1:26.95 19.91

24 181 Alex LAWLER 721401  1:27.31 1:27.21 1:27.21 20.17

25 178 Mark JAMES 864042 Reservoirgoats 1:30.25 1:27.69 1:27.69 20.65

26 190 Paul MOLLOY  1:34.12 1:31.18 1:31.18 24.14

27 198 Chris WOODS  1:43.05 1:32.87 1:32.87 25.83

28 184 Martin PARSONS 873694 RAF-CSR 1:33.09 1:33.24 1:33.09 26.05

29 200 Richard FARRINGTON Team 1:35.62 1:35.59 1:35.59 28.55

30 170 Tom ROBINSON  1:47.71 1:47.10 1:47.10 40.06

31 195 Kevin DAVIES  1:48.83 1:47.18 1:47.18 40.14

Race 8 Women 12 Plus

Posn Bib Name BC ID Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best  Margin

1 207 Susan LACEY 454160  1:32.93 1:30.22 1:30.22 -

2 205 Katie LOVE  1:33.04 1:33.31 1:33.04 2.82

3 202 Nicky BELTON Aston Hill MTB Club 1:35.22 1:34.50 1:34.50 4.28

4 203 Lucy NEWMAN 912207  1:39.18 1:38.89 1:38.89 8.67

5 201 Katy ATKINSON 921213  1:40.13 1:40.47 1:40.13 9.91

6 204 Sarah STUHARD  1:45.60 2:57.41 1:45.60 15.38

7 206 Emily HOLMES  2:10.48 DNF 2:10.48 40.26

Race 9 Senior Men 19-29

Posn Bib Name BC ID Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best  Margin

1 245 Glenroy MARTIN Aston Hill MTB Club 1:03.51 1:03.87 1:03.51 -

2 223 Callum CUSSEN 716397  1:08.36 1:06.17 1:06.17 2.66

3 282 Matthew KOVAR 468755  1:06.39 DNF 1:06.39 2.88

4 257 Liam SAINT  1:07.37 1:06.50 1:06.50 2.99

5 258 Curtis SAUNDERS 829272 Bournemouth Cycleworks 1:06.93 1:07.22 1:06.93 3.42

6 255 Pete ROBINSON Aston Hill MTB Club 1:07.09 1:07.23 1:07.09 3.58

7 214 Sam BOARDMAN Ride Io 1:08.09 1:07.17 1:07.17 3.66

8 279 Jack CHAPMAN  1:09.21 1:08.21 1:08.21 4.70

9 229 Matthew ECCLESTON 824779  1:08.44 1:11.67 1:08.44 4.93

10 232 Chris FIELD 881109 Pete Yates Cycles 1:09.23 1:08.59 1:08.59 5.08

11 225 James DOWNEY 892459  1:09.51 1:08.60 1:08.60 5.09

12 277 Joe WINSTON  1:09.26 1:08.66 1:08.66 5.15

13 226 Barry DUNSTAN 887695  1:10.09 1:08.88 1:08.88 5.37

14 238 Harry IVES 722837 Www.Supernovacycles.Co 1:09.66 1:08.98 1:08.98 5.47

15 276 Gareth WESTON  1:59.53 1:09.40 1:09.40 5.89

16 239 Anthony JONES 713444  1:10.77 1:09.69 1:09.69 6.18

17 265 James STAPLETON 913936 Trudy Van Damme Racing 1:10.10 1:10.93 1:10.10 6.59

18 221 Nicholas CORNWELL 721534  1:10.15 1:10.16 1:10.15 6.64

19 249 Samuel MORRIS 838003  1:11.07 1:10.39 1:10.39 6.88

20 247 Stephen MILLYARD 921421  1:13.02 1:10.76 1:10.76 7.25

21 285 Tom PUXLEY 716135  1:12.91 1:10.88 1:10.88 7.37

22 262 Jason SMITH 894541  1:11.74 1:11.09 1:11.09 7.58

23 235 Alex HAMMOND 834008  1:11.82 1:11.56 1:11.56 8.05

24 240 Linas KUPSTYS 913461  1:13.24 1:12.05 1:12.05 8.54

25 284 Oliver PEARCY  1:12.16 1:13.22 1:12.16 8.65

26 264 Nigel STANLEY  1:12.23 1:12.64 1:12.23 8.72
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27 261 Ben SKINNER-WATTS 831269  1:12.44 1:12.78 1:12.44 8.93

28 270 Matt WAKEFIELD Aston Hill MTB Club 1:12.48  1:12.48 8.97

29 266 Lyle THOMAS 832640 On Yer Bike 1:12.85 1:12.49 1:12.49 8.98

30 278 Darrel HARRIS  1:12.57 1:14.68 1:12.57 9.06

31 241 Tomas KUPSTYS 913022 Pedal To The Metal Racing 1:12.90 1:13.02 1:12.90 9.39

32 280 Andy AYERS  1:13.74 1:12.93 1:12.93 9.42

33 271 Oliver WAKEMAN 423537 Summit MTB Club 1:13.64 1:13.29 1:13.29 9.78

34 289 Andy WEAMES  1:13.92 1:13.70 1:13.70 10.19

35 272 Peter WARNER 465100 Trole Industries/S2As 1:13.83 1:14.24 1:13.83 10.32

36 213 Alex BLAYDEN  1:14.72 1:13.90 1:13.90 10.39

37 283 Phil NEILL  1:13.92 1:23.03 1:13.92 10.41

38 211 Will ALDERTON 889863  1:13.97 1:15.33 1:13.97 10.46

39 287 Sam GOODE  1:13.99 1:22.39 1:13.99 10.48

40 210 Trevor WATSON  1:17.45 1:14.00 1:14.00 10.49

41 227 Pete DURSTON 440311 University Of Hertfordshire 1:14.75 1:15.00 1:14.75 11.24

42 212 Harry BARNARD 890283 Aumbc 1:14.99 1:15.60 1:14.99 11.48

43 246 Ryan McGUIRE 888374  1:15.18  1:15.18 11.67

44 228 Tom EBBRELL 921264  1:15.97 1:15.28 1:15.28 11.77

45 25 Andy SMITH  1:15.33 1:16.51 1:15.33 11.82

46 268 Sean TOPPING 921412 Poverty Spec Racing 1:18.91 1:15.34 1:15.34 11.83

47 259 James SHARP 712678  1:15.88 1:18.15 1:15.88 12.37

48 244 Matt LYNN 899813 Supernovacycles.Co.Uk 1:15.96 1:15.89 1:15.89 12.38

49 286 Andrew BOURNE  1:16.48 1:15.90 1:15.90 12.39

50 224 Daniel DOWNEY 892294  1:15.96  1:15.96 12.45

51 215 Matthew BOURNE 921423  1:16.24 1:17.62 1:16.24 12.73

52 273 Tom WEBB 889690  1:16.66  1:16.66 13.15

53 222 Michael COWLAND 890265  1:37.74 1:17.57 1:17.57 14.06

54 253 George OLLETT 920174 Norfolk 1:17.65 1:21.36 1:17.65 14.14

55 209 Tom HART  1:18.92 1:18.96 1:18.92 15.41

56 254 David PAGE-STARR 909310  1:19.45 DNF 1:19.45 15.94

57 256 Garrick ROCK 891945 Aston Hill MTB Club 1:30.30 1:20.26 1:20.26 16.75

58 217 Matt CATCHPOLE 916837 Norfolk Freeriders 1:24.46 1:20.58 1:20.58 17.07

59 220 Keaten COPPARD 457695 Team Bull Track 1:25.40 1:20.87 1:20.87 17.36

60 208 Josh FINNEY  1:21.07 1:29.36 1:21.07 17.56

61 234 Phillip GOODRUM 887312 Thetford MTB Racing 1:21.96 1:24.36 1:21.96 18.45

62 267 Nick THORPE 921426  1:31.94 1:21.97 1:21.97 18.46

63 274 James WHITE 910942  1:25.64 1:22.53 1:22.53 19.02

64 218 Dominic CHEESEMAN 902139 Independent Racing 1:22.66 1:23.75 1:22.66 19.15

65 231 Daniel ENSTONE 919552 Atoll Design 1:23.52 1:23.55 1:23.52 20.01

66 237 Jack HILL 919796  1:25.88 1:24.62 1:24.62 21.11

67 250 Jamie MORRISON 921120 Trudy Van Damme Racing 1:25.30 1:24.87 1:24.87 21.36

68 252 Fred NEWTON 831732 Gate 23 1:27.42 1:25.35 1:25.35 21.84

69 69 Leon FALCONER  1:27.36 1:34.30 1:27.36 23.85

70 288 Mick SEAL Seal Plumbing 1:27.62 1:30.86 1:27.62 24.11

71 260 Richard SHERMAN 890868  1:28.79 1:28.48 1:28.48 24.97

72 251 Lewis NEWMAN 920948  1:28.86 DNF 1:28.86 25.35

73 290 Pete LAWTON Seal Plumbing 1:36.89 1:30.56 1:30.56 27.05

74 248 Adam MITCHELL 909943  1:31.56 1:36.34 1:31.56 28.05

75 230 James EDEN 921005 Team 5P 2:00.88 1:54.06 1:54.06 50.55

 281 Simon BREWER  DNF    

 300 Gareth GRIFFITHS  DNF    

Race 10 Expert/Elite

Posn Bib Name BC ID Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best  Margin

1 294 Harry MOLLOY  1:02.00 1:01.87 1:01.87 -

2 292 Sam WAKEFIELD  2:10.82 1:03.72 1:03.72 1.85

3 297 Brandon LOVE  1:04.75 1:05.47 1:04.75 2.88

4 291 Micky BOSWELL 447564  1:07.12 1:04.98 1:04.98 3.11

5 293 Nick GEOGHEGAN 444076  1:05.58 1:09.45 1:05.58 3.71

6 296 Brad SHEEHAN  1:07.46 1:07.47 1:07.46 5.59

7 298 Jamie HEXT 199828  1:08.91 1:08.28 1:08.28 6.41

8 295 Gary DRAKE  1:11.23 1:10.94 1:10.94 9.07

Timing and Results
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